Pressure Regulators, RHPS Series     13
Wetted components listed in italics.
Gauge plugs (not shown): 431 SS / A276.
Features
■	Balanced poppet design
■	Diaphragm or piston sensing
■	Threaded vent to monitor sensing
seal integrity

A
C
Ordering Information
Build an RS(H)4, RS(H)6, and RS(H)8 series regulator ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown
below.
6 Body Material
	 02 = 316L SS
7 Pressure Control Range
Diaphragm sensing
	 1 = 0 to 43 psig (0 to 3.0 bar)
	 2 = 0 to 101 psig (0 to 7.0 bar)
	 3 = 0 to 203 psig (0 to 14.0 bar)
	 4 = 0 to 406 psig (0 to 28.0 bar)➀
Piston sensing
	 4 = 0 to 406 psig (0 to 28.0 bar)➁
	 5 = 0 to 580 psig (0 to 40.0 bar)
	 6 = 0 to 1160 psig (0 to 80.0 bar)
	 7 = 0 to 2175 psig (0 to 150 bar)
	 9 = 0 to 4060 psig (0 to 280 bar)
	11 = 0 to 5800 psig (0 to 400 bar)
➀	 RS(H)4 series only.
➁ 	RS(H)6 and RS(H)8 series only.
10 Seat Seal Material
RS series
	 V = Fluorocarbon FKM
	 N = Nitrile
	 E = EPDM
RSH series
	 K = PCTFE
	 P = PEEK
1 Series
	 RS =� 1015 psig (70.0 bar) maximum
inlet pressure
	RSH =� 5800 psig (400 bar) maximum
inlet pressure
8 Seal Material
	 V = Fluorocarbon FKM
	 N = Nitrile
	 E = EPDM
9 Diaphragm / Piston O-Rings
	 V = Fluorocarbon FKM
	 N = Nitrile
	 E = EPDM
5 �Flange Facing
Omit designator if flanges are not
ordered.
	 1 = Raised face smooth
	 3 = RTJ
	 RS	 FA	 4	 A	 1	 - 02	- 1	 - V	 V	 V	- GN2
2 41 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
2 Inlet / Outlet
	 B =� Female ISO/BSP parallel thread
	 N = Female NPT
	 FA = ASME B16.5 flange
	FD = EN 1092 (DIN) flange
D
B
E
Gauge
connection
Threaded
vent
connection
RS4 only RS6 and 8 only
1.10
(28.0)
1.10
(28.0)
0.67
(17.0)
0.67
(17.0)
4 mounting